DEFENSE HEALTH BOARD
SEPTEMBER 18, 19, 20, 2007

Holiday Inn Riverwalk
217 St. Mary’s St.,
San Antonio, TX 78205

Gregory A. Poland, M.D., DHB President
Ms Ellen P. Embrey, DHB Designated Federal Officer
Roger L. Gibson, Col, USAF, BSC, DHB Executive Secretary

September 18, 2007—Administrative Session

Page 1 of 3



DEFENSE HEALTH BOARD
SEPTEMBER 18, 19, 20, 2007

Holiday Inn Riverwalk
217 St. Mary’s St.,
San Antonio, TX 78205

Gregory A. Poland, M.D., DHB President

Ms Ellen P. Embrey, DHB Designated Federal Officer
Roger L. Gibson, Col, USAF, BSC, DHB Executive Secretary

September 19, 2007—Open Session

8:00

8:20

8:25

8:55

9:35

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:15

12:15

1:45

2:00

2:30

3:00

3:30

4:45

5:15

Registration

Opening Remarks

Welcome

DOD Health Promotion Initiatives Update
Pandemic Flu
Deliberation of Pandemic Flu Preparedness
Subcommittee Recommendations
DOD Pandemic Preparedness Update
BREAK
Southern Hemisphere Influenza Vaccine Recommendations

Adenovirus at Lackland AFB

Disability Evaluation System - Reengineering Plan

WORKING LUNCH (Board Members and Speakers)

Evidence-Based Accession, Retention,
Deployment Standards — Subcommittee Update

Group A Beta Streptococcal Infection in Military Recruits/
Benzathine Penicillin Supplies --- Update

BREAK
Leave hotel for the Intrepid Tour

Tour of the Center for the Intrepid
Amputee Patient Care Center

Leave Intrepid and return to Hotel

ADJOURN

Page 2 of 3

All

Dr. Kilpatrick/Dr. Poland/
Col Gibson

Brigadier General

James Gilman

COL John Kugler

Dr. Gregory Poland

LTC Wayne Hachey

TBD

Lt Col Lorie C. Brosch

Mr. Bill Carr
Lt Col Nancy Fagan
Mr. Bill Wilson

Mr. Paul Williamson

Dr. Michael Parkinson

Dr. Edward Kaplan

All

All



DEFENSE HEALTH BOARD
SEPTEMBER 18, 19, 20, 2007

Holiday Inn Riverwalk
217 St. Mary’s St.,
San Antonio, TX 78205

Gregory A. Poland, M.D., DHB President
Ms Ellen P. Embrey, DHB Designated Federal Officer
Roger L. Gibson, Col, USAF, BSC, DHB Executive Secretary

September 20, 2007—Open Session

8:00 Registration All
8:30 Opening Remarks Dr. Kilpatrick/Dr. Poland/
Col Gibson
9:00  Army Medical Action Plan for Wounded Warriors Brigadier General
Michael S. Tucker
10:30 BREAK
10:45 Panel of Individuals with Amputees and
Functional Limb Loss Activities Report Dr. Charles Scoville
11:15 Traumatic Brain Injury / Psychological Health COL Tony Carter
DOD Response Plan Col Robert Ireland
12:15  Future of Military Health Care Task Force Update Lt Col Brian King

12:45 Discussion

1:00 ADJOURN

Page 3 of 3



