

DEFENSE HEALTH BOARD SEPTEMBER 18, 19, 20, 2007

Holiday Inn Riverwalk 217 St. Mary's St., San Antonio, TX 78205

Gregory A. Poland, M.D., DHB President Ms Ellen P. Embrey, DHB Designated Federal Officer Roger L. Gibson, Col, USAF, BSC, DHB Executive Secretary

September 18, 2007—Administrative Session



DEFENSE HEALTH BOARD SEPTEMBER 18, 19, 20, 2007

Holiday Inn Riverwalk 217 St. Mary's St., San Antonio, TX 78205

Gregory A. Poland, M.D., DHB President Ms Ellen P. Embrey, DHB Designated Federal Officer Roger L. Gibson, Col, USAF, BSC, DHB Executive Secretary

September 19, 2007—Open Session

8:00	Registration	All
8:20	Opening Remarks	Dr. Kilpatrick/Dr. Poland/ Col Gibson
8:25	Welcome	Brigadier General James Gilman
8:55	DOD Health Promotion Initiatives Update	COL John Kugler
9:35	Pandemic Flu Deliberation of Pandemic Flu Preparedness Subcommittee Recommendations	Dr. Gregory Poland
	DOD Pandemic Preparedness Update	LTC Wayne Hachey
10:15	BREAK	
10:30	Southern Hemisphere Influenza Vaccine Recommendations	TBD
10:45	Adenovirus at Lackland AFB	Lt Col Lorie C. Brosch
11:15	Disability Evaluation System - Reengineering Plan	Mr. Bill Carr Lt Col Nancy Fagan Mr. Bill Wilson Mr. Paul Williamson
12:15	WORKING LUNCH (Board Members and Speakers)	
1:45	Evidence-Based Accession, Retention, Deployment Standards – Subcommittee Update	Dr. Michael Parkinson
2:00	Group A Beta Streptococcal Infection in Military Recruits/ Benzathine Penicillin Supplies Update	Dr. Edward Kaplan
2:30	BREAK	
3:00	Leave hotel for the Intrepid Tour	All
3:30	Tour of the Center for the Intrepid Amputee Patient Care Center	All
4:45	Leave Intrepid and return to Hotel	
5:15	ADJOURN	



DEFENSE HEALTH BOARD SEPTEMBER 18, 19, 20, 2007

Holiday Inn Riverwalk 217 St. Mary's St., San Antonio, TX 78205

Gregory A. Poland, M.D., DHB President Ms Ellen P. Embrey, DHB Designated Federal Officer Roger L. Gibson, Col, USAF, BSC, DHB Executive Secretary

September 20, 2007—Open Session

1:00	ADJOURN	
12:45	Discussion	
12:15	Future of Military Health Care Task Force Update	Lt Col Brian King
11:15	Traumatic Brain Injury / Psychological Health DOD Response Plan	COL Tony Carter Col Robert Ireland
10:45	Panel of Individuals with Amputees and Functional Limb Loss Activities Report	Dr. Charles Scoville
10:30	BREAK	
9:00	Army Medical Action Plan for Wounded Warriors	Brigadier General Michael S. Tucker
8:30	Opening Remarks	Dr. Kilpatrick/Dr. Poland/ Col Gibson
8:00	Registration	All